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rk- vdksys ft- vgenuxj

v/;kiukps okf’kZd fu;kstu
2018&2019

izk- MkW- n-ds- xa/kkjs
ejkBh foHkkx izeq[k

fo’k;%& ejkBh

      1- izFke o’kZ dyk   & ejkBh lkekU;&1
      2- fOnrh; o’kZ dyk & fo”ks’k Lrj & 2
      3- fOnrh; o’kZ foKku & ejkBh lkekU; &2
      4- r`rh; o’kZ dyk & ejkBh lkekU; &3
      5- r`rh; o’kZ dyk & fo”ks’k Lrj & 4







                               
                           1- izFke o’kZ dyk
vk/kqfud ejkBh okM(e;
	v-u-
	efguk
	ikBkps “kh’kZd
	rkfldk
	,dq.k

	1-
	twu]
tqyS
	O;fDreÙo fodkl 
O;fDreÙo fodklkr Hkk’ksps LFkku
Hkkf’kd dkS”kY;s & Jo.k dkS”kY;]okpu dkS”kY;] Hkk’k.k dkS”kY;]laHkk’k.k dkS”kY;] ys[ku dkS”kY; 
	4
4
4
4
	
16

	2-
	vkWxLV
	dk;Zdze la;kstu dkS”kY;s &
lw=lapkyu] izkLrkfod] ifjp;] Lokxr&lRdkj] euksxr] vkHkkj
	4
4
4
4
	16

	3-
	lIVscj
	ejkBh fouksnh dFkk Lo:i
ejkBh fouksnh dFkk& orZekui=drkZ]ukVd dls vlkos]fpe.kjkokaps oDr`Ro]ifgys dkoGs laesyu] EgSl
	4
4
4
4
	16

	4-
	vkWDVkscj
	rdzkj]caMw vkf.k vesfjdsph dkum?kM.kh]>ksi] eh vkpk;Z v=s dlk >kyks ukgh]ist Fkzh

	4
4
4
4
	16

	5-
	fMlsacj
	orZeku i=klkBh ckrek ys[ku]n`d&JkO; ek/;eklkBh eqyk[kr ys[ku]iz”kklfud bafXy”k ikfjHkkf’kd laKkaps ejkBhdj.k dj.ks]v”kq/n “kCn “kq/n Lo:ikr fyfg.ks
	4
4
4
4
	16

	6-
	tkusokjh
	Ekkr`iapd



	4
4
4
4
	16

	7-
	Qscqzokjh
	Ekkr`iapd
	4
4
4
4
	16


                                                                                                                                   
                                 
2-fOnrh; o’kZ dyk                                                                vokZphu ejkBh okM(e;kpk bfrgkl
1818& 19s60                                                                                            fo”ks’k Lrj&2
	v-u-
	efguk
	ikBkps “kh’kZd
	rkfldk
	,dq.k

	1-
	twu]
tqyS
	  lkaLd`frd ik”oZHkweh
  ok³~e;hu ik”oZHkweh
	4
4
4
4
	
16

	2-
	vkWxLV
	  
  1818 rs 1920 ;k dkGkrhy dks”k
Hkk’kkarj] fuca/k
	4
4
4
4
	16

	3-
	lIVscj
	  1818 rs 1920 ;k dkGkrhy dFkk] dfork] dknacjh] ukVd
	4
4
4
4
	16

	4-
	vkWDVkscj
	 pfj=] vkRepfj=] 
  
  

	4
4
4
4
	16

	5-
	fMlsacj
	  
1920 rs 1960 ;k dkGkrhy lkaLd`frd] ok³~e;hu ik”oZHkweh

	4
4
4
4
	16

	6-
	tkusokjh
	  
1920 rs 1960 ;k dkGkrhy
dFkk] dfork] 

	4
4
4
4
	16

	7-
	Qscqzokjh
	  
  dknacjh] ukVd


	4
4
4
4
	16

	8-
	ekpZ
	
pfj=] vkRepfj=]

	4
4
4
4
	16



                        3- r`rh; o’kZ dyk 
                    Hkk’kkfoKku o.kZukRed o ,sfrgkfld                                                                                                          
                             fo”ks’k Lrj&4
	v-u-
	efguk
	ikBkps “kh’kZd
	rkfldk
	,dq.k

	1-
	twu]
tqyS
	 Hkk’ksps Lo:Ik o dk;Z
 

	4
4
4
4
	
16

	2-
	vkWxLV
	 
Lofue fopkj
	4
4
4
4
	16

	3-
	lIVscj
	 
:fie fopkj
	4
4
4
4
	16

	4-
	vkWDVkscj
	  
[kaMkf/k’Bhr Lofue


	4
4
4
4
	16

	5-
	fMlsacj
	  ejkBh Hkk’ksph mRiÙkh

	4
4
4
4
	16

	6-
	tkusokjh
	 Hkk’kkdqy ladYiuk



	4
4
4
4
	16

	7-
	Qscqzokjh
	  okD;fopkj



	4
4
4
4
	16

	8-
	ekpZ
	vFkZfopkj
lrjkO;k “krdkrhy ejkBh Hkk’kk
rsjkO;k “krdkrhy ejkBh Hkk’kk



	4
4
4
4
	16


                             
                            4- r~`rh; o’kZ dyk                                                                                        
                         vk/kqfud ejkBh okM(e;                                                                                  

	v-u-
	efguk
	ikBkps “kh’kZd
	rkfldk
	,dq.k

	1-
	twu]
tqyS
	xzaFk  ijh{k.k
lkfgR;d`rhps ijh{k.k
	4
4
4
4
	
16

	2-
	vkWxLV
	  fuca/k ok³~e; Lo:i o okVpky
	4
4
4
4
	16

	3-
	lIVscj
	 fopkj/ku 


	4
4
4
4
	16

	4-
	vkWDVkscj
	  fopkj/ku 



	4
4
4
4
	16

	5-
	fMlsacj
	  izoklo.kZu



	4
4
4
4
	16

	6-
	tkusokjh
	 izoklo.kZu Lo:i



	4
4
4
4
	16

	7-
	Qscqzokjh
	  


	4
4
4
4
	16

	8-
	ekpZ
	 lkfgR;d`rhps varjax





	4
4
4
4
	16


                            5- fOnrh; o’kZ foKku
l= nqljs
	v-u-
	efguk


	ikBkps “kh’kZd
	Rkfldk 
	,dq.k

	1-
	fMlsacj
	Hkk’kkarj
	4
4
4
4
	16

	2-
	tkusokjh
	Lkkjxzg.k
	4
4
4
4
	16

	3-
	Qscqzokjh
	o`Ùki=
nwjn”kZu
	4
4
4
4
	16

	4-
	ekpZ
	vkdk”kok.kh
	4
4
4
4
	16


                                               









                                        
1

